
- 1 - 

 

 

AGENDA FOR THE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 

  

           DATE:  Monday, April 1, 2019 

 TIME:  9:30 a.m.  

 PLACE: Director’s Conference Room 

 

SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING ON OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners, 

Fidler, Burrage, Huckabay and Alexander. 

 

1. Item No. 42. – Election of Transportation Commission Officers – Mr. Hill 

2. Item No. 49 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only – Mr.  Leonard 

a) Caddo County - SH-152 - SBR-208C(057)SB / 32931(04), $1,890.00, 0.06% 

b) Cherokee County - Co. Rd. - STP-211D(025)CI / 29371(04), $400.00, 0.06% 

c) Cleveland County - SH-9 - ACSTP-114B(206)PM / 24760(04), $3,469.18, 0.07% 

d) Cleveland County - SH-77H - ACSTP-214C(084)3P / 33367(04), $3,565.35, 0.32% 

e) Coal County - US-77 - HSIPG-215F(027)TR / HSIPG-260B(034)TR / HSIPG-211F(031)TR / 

 33294(04), $31,989.14, -5.46% Underrun 

f) Cotton County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-217D(036)RB / 29366(04), $53,689.32, 6.22% 

g) Garfield County - US-60 - ACNHPP-224N(055)PM / 24637(04) #3, $3,440.45, 0.03% 

h) Garfield County - US-60 - ACNHPP-224N(055)PM / 24637(04) #4, $2,311.36, 0.02% 

i) Garvin County - SH-19 - SSP-125B(112)SS / 21786(04), $136,586.67, -2.29% Underrun 

j) Garvin County - SH-19 - STPY-225B(067)3P / 31826(04), $5,361.81, 0.53% 

k) Kingfisher County - US-81 - SSR-237N(047)SR / 33655(04), $46,849.90, 7.68% 

l) Latimer County - SH-1 - STP-239C(029) / 27138(04), $2,148.00, 0.03% 

m) McClain County - Co. Rd. - STP-244C(058)CI / 30107(04), $7,080.00, 1.30% 

n) Murray County - Co. Rd. - STP-250D(019)CI / 28440(04), $105,613.52, -10.72% Underrun 

o) Okfuskee County - US-62 - STP-254C(040)SS / 27963(04), $23,029.20, 0.91% 

p) Okfuskee County - SH-62 - ACHSIPG-254C(039)AD / TAP-254D(038)TP / 32966(04), 

 $7,022.32, -0.74% Underrun 

q) Oklahoma County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(066)FP / 27897(04), $24,804.92, 0.08% 

r) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - TAP-255D(328)AG / 31435(04), $6,061.82, 1.15% 

s) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255E(354)AG / 31504(04), $55,000.00, 2.56% 

t) Osage County - SH-99 - SSP-157B(101)SS / 24261(04), $4,899.98, 0.07% 

u) Payne County - US-177 - HSIPG-260B(031)AD / STPY-260B(035)3P / 32746(04), $1,371.00, 0.09% 

v) Pittsburg County - US-69 - ACNHPP-261N(072)SS / 28991(04), $11,571.86, 0.22% 

w) Pittsburg County - SH-113 - SBR-261N(082)(081)SB / 31143(04), $4,000.00, 0.50% 

x) Seminole County - SH-99A - STP-167C(150)PM / STP-267C(071)SS / 29460(04), $45,577.16, 1.01% 

y) Sequoyah County - US-64 - NHPP-268N(048)SS / STP-NBIP(515)SS / STP-268C(045)SS / 

 SBR-268N(047)SB / 28974(04), $4,061.94, 0.07% 

z) Texas County - US-64 - SSP-277F(040)SS / 26975(04), $1,521.41, 1.84% 

aa) Washita County - SH-55 - STP-275C(044)PM / 27902(04), $28,072.28, 1.15% 
 

3. Item No. 50 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 
 

a)  Caddo County - SH-58 - STP-208C(052)SS / 24092(04), $98,670.00, 1.85% 

b) Cleveland County - Ct. St. - STP-214C(080)AG / 29289(04), $11,526.40, 0.41% 

c)  Comanche County - Ct. St. - STP-116B(137)MS / 23410(04) #7, $63,979.64, 0.77% 

d) Comanche County - Ct. St. - STP-116B(137)MS / 23410(04) #8, $66,444.71, 0.80% 



- 2 - 

 

e)  Garfield County - Ct. St. - STP-124B(080)UR / STP-124E(146)EH / 23087(04), $21,841.81, 0.56% 

f)  Garvin County - SH-76 - ACSTP-225C(070)3P / 31829(04), $8,771.66, 2.06% 

g) Grady County - US-81 - SBR-226N(062)SB / 31311(04), $71,354.13, 2.02% 

h) Jackson County - Ct. St. - STP-033B(157)SG / 17014(06), $13,605.99, 0.55% 

i)  Jefferson County - US-81 - NHPPY-234N(041) / NHPPY-234N(043)SS / 29566(04), $93,096.81, 

2.42% 

j)  Kingfisher County - SH-51 - ACSTP-137C(051)SS / ACSTP-242C(045)SS / 21858(04), 

$30,200.00, 0.46% 

k)  Logan County - SH-33 - ACSTP-242C(046)SS / 21860(04), $40,309.88, 0.23% 

l)  Love County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-143C(091)RB / 25447(04), $52,301.95, 0.79% 

m) McClain County - SH-74 - NHPPI-244N(029)SS / 29572(04), $4,328.00, 0.18% 

n) McClain County - I-35 - ACNHPPI-0035-2(339)3P / 33313(04), $35,435.39, 2.86% 

o) McClain County - SH-74 - STP-244C(062)3P / 33632(04), $19,168.00, 3.13% 

p) Noble County - Co. Rd. - ACSTP-252C(043)CI / 31189(04), $5,000.00, 0.31% 

q) Nowata County - SH-28 - STP-253C(041)SS / 28857(04), $6,473.52, 0.36% 

r)  Oklahoma County - I-235 - ACNHPPI-2350-(004)(005)SS / 09033(16), $1,800,000.00, 2.22% 

s)  Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - OKC-XTWN(078)SS / ACNHPPI-XTWN(079)SS #12 / 17428(88), 

$55,312.50, 0.21% 

t)  Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - OKC-XTWN(078)SS / ACNHPPI-XTWN(079)SS #15 / 17428(88), 

$86,965.84, 0.33% 

u) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255A(450)AG / 30230(04), $1,650.00, 0.06% 

v)  Oklahoma County - I-35 - HSIPIG-3500(044)TR / 32625(04), $304,129.76, 9.81% 

w) Osage County - SH-123 - SSR-257C(066)SR / 30519(04), $13,745.42, 0.65% 

x)  Pittsburg County - US-69 - ACNHPP-013N(017)SS / 14999(04), $53,552.91, 0.40% 

y)  Pushmataha County - SH-2 - SBR-264C(049)SB / 30432(04), $22,368.85, 1.32% 

z)  Stephens County - US-81 - ACNHPP-011N(100)SS / 20316(04), $65,124.35, 0.45% 

aa) Texas County - US-54 - NHPP-270N(017)FP / 20839(08), $466,138.21, 5.46% 

bb) Washita County - SH-152 - STP-275C(043)PM / 27001(04), $73,244.61, 3.23% 

cc) Washita County - I-40 - ACNHPPI-4000-(057)PM / 27935(04) #4, $36,234.00, 0.43% 

dd) Washita County - I-40 - ACNHPPI-4000-(057)PM / 27935(04) #5, $6,504.96, 0.08% 

ee) Washita County - I-40 - ACNHPPI-4000-(057)PM / 27935(04) #6, $1,696.00, 0.02% 

ff) Woods County - US-64 - STP-176B(163)SS / 26495(04), $1,043.62, 0.02% 

gg) Woods County - US-64 - STP-276B(032)PM / 27923(04), $298,065.09, 7.11% 

 

4. Item No. 53 – Awards – Mr. Delce 

March 14, 2019 – Regular Letting 

 

5. Item No. 54 - Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 

  Information Only: No Commission action required. 

 

6. ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 
 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 

 


